1
®
ISL83080E, ISL83082E, ISL83083E,
ISL83085E, ISL83086E, ISL83088E
FN6085.6Data Sheet September 12, 2005
±15kV ESD Protected, 5V, Full Fail-Safe,
Fractional (1/8) Unit Load, RS-485/RS-422
Transceivers

D
R
Ordering Information (Note 1)
PART NO. (BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL83080EIB
(83080EIB)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83080EIBZ
(83080EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M14.15
ISL83082EIB
(83082EIB)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83082EIBZ
(83082EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15
ISL83082EIU (3082E) -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL83082EIUZ
(3082Z, Note 2)
-40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL83083EIB
(83083EIB)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83083EIBZ
(83083EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M14.15
ISL83085EIB
(83085EIB)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83085EIBZ
(83085EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15
ISL83085EIU (3085E) -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL83085EIUZ
(3085Z, Note 2)
-40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL83086EIB
(83086EIB)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83086EIBZ
(83086EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M14.15
ISL83088EIB
(83088EIB)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83088EIBZ
(83088EIBZ, Note 2)
-40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15
ISL83088EIU (3088E) -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118